# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bush Hog, Inc.		10/20/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Alamo Group Inc.
Street Address:	1627 East Walnut Street
City:	Seguin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78155
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0595490	BUSH-HOG
Registration Number:	1040858	BUSH HOG
Registration Number:	1045291	
Registration Number:	2059763	PERMA-LEVEL
Registration Number:	2328019	BUSHHOG
Registration Number:	2422534	BUSH HOG
Registration Number:	2944280	BUSH HOG
Registration Number:	2944899	TRAIL HUNTER
Registration Number:	2934032	TRAIL HAND
Registration Number:	3164816	BUSH HOG
Registration Number:	3358949	
Registration Number:	3443849	SQUEALER
Registration Number:	3523462	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900205868 REE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004651 FRAME: 0262 0654650

CH 5340 00

**Fax Number**: (312)236-8176 **Phone**: 312-236-8500

Email: docket@cookalex.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Cook Alex Ltd. - Raymond M. Mehler

Address Line 1: 200 West Adams Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2850

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0811-0217
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raymond M. Mehler
Signature:	/Raymond M. Mehler/
Date:	10/28/2011

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Assignment Bush Hog to Alamo Group, Inc. dated 10-20-11#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Bush Hog to Alamo Group, Inc. dated 10-20-11#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment Bush Hog to Alamo Group, Inc. dated 10-20-11#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment Bush Hog to Alamo Group, Inc. dated 10-20-11#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004651 FRAME: 0263

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment ("Assignment"), effective this <u>20</u> day of October, 2011, is made by Bush Hog, Inc., a Delaware corporation, of Selma, Alabama ("ASSIGNOR") to Alamo Group Inc., a Delaware corporation, of Seguin, Texas ('ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the proprietor and owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the marks and applications or registrations for such marks listed in Exhibit A (the "Trademarks"), together with all goodwill associated therewith.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks together with the goodwill associated therewith in accordance with this Assignment, as well as all of the rights and privileges associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the obligations of ASSIGNOR to assign the Trademarks and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR:

- 1. ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to, symbolized by, and associated with the Trademarks throughout the world, including, without limitation (a) all common law rights associated with the Trademarks, (b) the right to pursue and obtain additional United States or non-U.S. registrations for the Trademarks in any classes and in connection with any goods or services and to file for any renewals or extensions for such registrations, (c) the right to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the Trademarks, and (d) the rights to all causes of action, in law or in equity, for past, present or future infringement of the Trademarks.
- ASSIGNOR, based on information and belief, is the sole proprietor of all right, title and interest derived from and in connection with the Trademarks.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004651 FRAME: 0264

- 3. This Assignment is effective as of the date first written above.
  ASSIGNOR shall furnish ASSIGNEE with all necessary information on and in connection with the Trademarks, which may be required to perfect title in the Trademarks in ASSIGNEE.
- 4. ASSIGNOR acknowledges Assignment may be submitted to the relevant trademark offices and other authorities to perfect and/or record ASSIGNEE's ownership of the Trademarks and the registrations thereof. ASSIGNOR shall fully cooperate with ASSIGNEE with regard to such registration or approval that may be required in connection with the implementation of any portion of this Assignment. In the event that ASSIGNEE is unable for any reason to secure ASSIGNOR's signature to any document that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing each of the Trademarks in the United States and throughout the world, ASSIGNOR hereby irrevocably designates and appoints ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's duly authorized officers and agents as ASSIGNOR's agents and attorneys-in-fact to act for and on ASSIGNOR's behalf and instead of ASSIGNOR to execute such document, all with the same legal force and effect as if executed by ASSIGNOR.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment on the date provided below.

BUSH HOG, INC.

Name: PICHARD J. WEHRLE

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

Date: 10/10/11

Signature: Musul Munu

State of Texas

County of Guadalupe

On October 20, 2011 personally appeared Richard Wehrle who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Kun Alixandu - Overfett(SEAL)
Notary Public

KERRI ALEXANDER-OVERFELT Notary Public, State of Texas My Camphission Expires Match 07, 2013

### **EXHIBIT A**

# U.S. Trademarks:

	Registration No.	Registration Date
BUSH-HOG	0,595,490	9/21/54
BUSH HOG	1,040,858	6/8/76
Wild boar logo	1,045,291	8/3/76
PERMA-LEVEL	2,059,763	5/6/97
BUSH HOG with wild boar	2,328,019	3/14/00
logo	-	
BUSH HOG with wild boar	2,422,534	1/23/01
logo		
BUSH HOG	2,944,280	4/26/05
TRAIL HUNTER	2,944,899	4/26/05
TRAIL HAND	2,934,032	3/15/05
BUSH HOG	3,164,816	10/31/06
Charging boar design	3,358,949	12/25/07
SQUEALER	3,443,849	6/10/08
Charging boar logo design	3,523,462	10/28/08

# Non-U.S. Trademarks:

,	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date
The GB Line & Design	Canada	TMA171392	9/18/70
Wild boar logo design	Canada	TMA660,064	3/3/06
Bush Hog	Canada	TMA 660,066	3/3/06
Wild boar logo	Mexico	534,634	10/28/96
Bush Hog	Mexico	564,552	11/26/97